
Friday 28th February  2020 

Newsletter 19 

Spring Term 2, Week 1 

 

Dear Parents,   

Welcome back to the second half of the Spring Term, we hope you all had a good half term break.  

We’ve had a good first week back, Caterpillars and Butterflies   en-
joyed a brilliant trip to the farm.  The children loved being able to get so 
close to the animals and sit in a tractor! A very big thank you to Mr and Mrs 
Green for inviting us. Well done also to Harry for being a       brilliant farm 
tour guide.  

 

Kingfisher Class began thinking about Lent this week as part of their RE learning.  Look out for the children putting into ac-
tion our 40 Acts of Kindness which they have devised, one to pick out and consider for every day of Lent.   

STEM Fortnight - next week will be the start of our STEM Fortnight.  We are looking forward to 
two weeks of learning, all through Science, Technology, Engineering and Maths  and around 
the theme of ‘Our Environment’.  Details for this came home on Wednesday.  Please could 
Beach Clean trip letters be returned to the office by the end of next week.  The second part of 
homework for the STEM Fair Project will be coming home in homework books today.   

 

Other Events for this half term:  Please see the calendar at the back for all events coming up. 

House Cake Sales -  the CSF are hosting two Cake Sales to raise funds for the CSF.  The first, on Monday 16th 
March, will for Willow and Copper Beech House to make cakes for everyone and the second on Mon 30th 
March is for Sycamore and Cherry House.  Details for these can be found in the poster coming home today. 

Parent Meetings - we will be holding Parent Meetings (and our Y4 Hooke Court Information Evening) on Mon 
16th Mar.  Appointment sign-up sheets are now in the office. 

CSF Easter Bingo - the CSF annual Easter Bingo is on Friday 20th March.  This year it will take place in        
Cheselbourne Village Hall from 5:30pm.  Please see the poster for details. Tickets will be available from the 
office next week. Any volunteers for the night, please see Nerys or Debbie, thank you.  

Warm Regards,  

Mrs See 

Headteacher: 
Mrs Mary See 



 

 

 

 Year 3 and 4 DASP Singing Concert – is next Wednesday 4th March.  Children need to 
be at Thomas Hardye School in Dorchester for 6pm that day.  The concert is from 
6:30pm and will last around an hour. Please don’t forget to practise at home, all resources 
are available via our website.  The children have been shown where the link is (Pupil Zone > 
Home Learning).   

 

 
 

Payments to the school for clubs, trips, breakfast club etc. can be made online via BACS payments to:         
Cheselbourne Village School / Account No: 69603634 / Sort code: 60-07-01  Please could you put your child’s 

name as the reference for these payments. Thank you.  

Each week at our Friday Celebration Assembly we will hear about all the great learning from the 

week and Mrs See will award certificates and special gold Headteacher stickers to say Well Done.  

WELL DONE to our Award Winners this week who have all got their achievements on the ‘WOW 

Wall’… 

 

DASP Citizen(s) of the 

Week: 

Evie  

Year 4 - Digby 

Year 3 - Alicia 

Year 2 - Evan 

Year 1 –Harry 

Pre-School or Year R - Jacob 

Lunchtime Superstars: 

Harry G & Digby 



Date Event Details 

Mon 2nd - Fri 13th Mar STEM Fortnight The theme this year will be ‘Our Environment’, details sent home. 

Wed 4th Mar Y3/4 DASP Singing Concert 6pm Thomas Hardye School. Rehearsals will take place during the school 

day at the Upper school. Details to follow. 

Thurs 5th Mar World Book Day  

(NOT FOR CVS) 

Due to Forest School we will hosting our World Book Day the following 

Thurs 12th Mar when there is no Forest School.  

Tues 10th Mar Whole School Trip Linked to our STEM Fortnight, details to follow. 

Thurs 12th Mar World Book Day for CVS Details to follow. 

Fri 13th Mar STEM Fair In school from 2pm, details to follow. 

NEW DATE:  

Mon 16th Mar 

CSF Willow & Copper 

Beech House Cake Sale 

From 3pm in the Village Hall, further details to follow. 

Mon 16th Mar Spring Term Parent 

Meetings 

From 3:30pm, sign up sheets will be in office from two weeks before. 

Mon 16th Mar Year 4 Hooke Court Parent 

Meetings 

6:30pm in school.  For all Year 4 Parents. 

NEW DATE:  

Fri 20th Mar 

CSF Easter Bingo 5:30pm in Cheselbourne Village Hall, further details to follow.  

Fri 27th Mar DASP Y3/4 Football      

Tournament 

Details to follow. 

Sun  29th Mar School Community Work 

Party Day 

All help would be appreciated on this day either for part of the day or a 

just an hour or so to help work on our school grounds ready for using the 

outside areas even more in the Summer Term.  

NEW DATE:  

Mon 30th Mar 

CSF Sycamore & Cherry 

House Cake Sale 

From 3pm in the Village Hall, further details to follow. 

Wed 1st April Easter Service 2pm at St Martin’s Church, Cheselbourne 

Fri 3rd April End of Term Open          

Celebration Assembly 

2:30pm in Village Hall, all welcome. 

Fri 3rd April End of Spring Term   

Mon 6th - Fri 17th April - EASTER HOLIDAY 

Mon 20th Apr Summer Term starts Everyone back to school. 

Wed 22nd - Fri 25th Apr Y4 to Hooke Court   



 

Term Dates 2020-2021 

AUTUMN TERM 2020 

Tues 1st/Wed 2nd September - INSET DAY 1 & 2 

Thursday 3rd September - Children return for Autumn Term 2020 

Monday 19th October - Friday 30th October (Two Weeks) - Autumn Half Term 

Mon 19th/Tues 20th October - INSET DAYS 3 & 4 

Friday 18th December - Last day of Autumn Term 

 

Monday 21st December - Friday 1st January - Christmas Holiday 

 

SPRING TERM 2021 

Monday 4th January - Children return for Spring Term 2021 

Friday 12th February - INSET DAY 5 (School closed for children) 

Monday 15th - Friday 19th February - Spring Half Term 

Thursday 1st April - Last day of Spring Term 

 

Friday 2nd April - Friday 16th April - Easter Holiday 

 

SUMMER TERM 2021 

Monday 19th April - Children return for Summer Term 2021 

(Monday 3rd May - May Bank Holiday 2021) 

Monday 30th May - Friday 4th June 2021 - Summer Half Term 

Friday 23rd July - Last day of Summer Term 

 

SUMMER HOLIDAYS 


